rule or regulation or written order of the commission in pursuance124

thereof or any condition or limitation of a permit, except a125

permit required under the Solid Wastes Disposal Law of 1974126

(Sections 17-17-1 through 17-17-47), shall be subject to a civil127

penalty of not more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars128

($25,000.00), for each violation, such penalty to be assessed and129

levied by the commission after a hearing * * *. Appeals from the130

imposition of the civil penalty may be taken to the chancery court131

in the same manner as appeals from orders of the commission.

[...]

of 1972.269

(2) Any person found by the commission violating any of the270

provisions of Sections 49-17-401 through 49-17-433, or any rule or271

regulation or written order of the commission shall be subject to272

a civil penalty of not more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars273

($25,000.00) for each violation per day, such penalty to be274

assessed and levied by the commission as provided in Sections275

49-17-1 through 49-17-43, Mississippi Code of 1972.276

(3) In determining the amount of any penalty under this277

chapter, the commission shall consider at a minimum:278